



WESTOVER RD. ZONE 2 WATER TRANSMISSION REPLACEMENT

PROJECT 12UT09

BID TABULATION

BASE BID



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	DRM, INC. P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, LLC P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		COP WYOMING, LLC P.O. BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		MVB, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 69,991.01	\$ 69,991.01	\$ 96,700.00	\$ 96,700.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 12,509.00	\$ 12,509.00	\$ 20,985.00	\$ 20,985.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 4,828.16	\$ 4,828.16	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 32,749.33	\$ 32,749.33	\$ 48,141.50	\$ 48,141.50	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	3000	\$ 9.83	\$ 29,490.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 17,790.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,400.66	\$ 1,400.66	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02050.03	Remove Air Vacuum and Air Release Valve	EA	2	\$ 706.71	\$ 1,413.42	\$ 429.72	\$ 859.44	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02050.06	Remove Water Valve Box	EA	19	\$ 117.79	\$ 2,238.01	\$ 167.55	\$ 3,183.45	\$ 615.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00
02050.07	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$ 471.14	\$ 1,413.42	\$ 471.31	\$ 1,413.93	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02050.08	Remove Valve	EA	1	\$ 175.47	\$ 175.47	\$ 266.39	\$ 266.39	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02050.12	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 566.72	\$ 1,133.44	\$ 585.20	\$ 1,170.40	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	5895	\$ 4.04	\$ 23,815.80	\$ 5.68	\$ 33,483.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 41,265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,950.00
02075.02	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	1905	\$ 5.28	\$ 10,058.40	\$ 5.28	\$ 10,058.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,765.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	1055	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,287.10	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,721.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,165.00
02075.05	Removal of Driveway	SF	1190	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,451.80	\$ 3.59	\$ 4,272.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,760.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	469	\$ 4.22	\$ 1,979.18	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,110.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,752.00
02075.10	Removal of Concrete Fillet	SF	300	\$ 2.11	\$ 633.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
02075.11	Removal of Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	1475	\$ 1.41	\$ 2,079.75	\$ 4.97	\$ 7,330.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,800.00
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	252	\$ 1.06	\$ 267.12	\$ 5.43	\$ 1,368.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,016.00
SP-02075.15	Removal of Existing Rock Landscaping	SF	120	\$ 1.11	\$ 133.20	\$ 6.22	\$ 746.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	1000	\$ 10.44	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	4500	\$ 6.57	\$ 29,565.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 30,330.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 81,000.00
02210.06	Imported Borrow (sand)	CY	1000	\$ 9.42	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	6728	\$ 3.87	\$ 26,037.36	\$ 5.50	\$ 37,004.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 74,008.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 148,016.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 80,736.00
02210.0824	24" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	503	\$ 3.98	\$ 2,001.94	\$ 10.73	\$ 5,397.19	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,072.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,551.00



WESTOVER RD. ZONE 2 WATER TRANSMISSION REPLACEMENT

PROJECT 12UT09

BID TABULATION

BASE BID



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	DRM, INC. P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, LLC P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		COP WYOMING, LLC P.O. BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		MVB, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HR	15	\$ 235.57	\$ 3,533.55	\$ 290.51	\$ 4,357.65	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	23	\$ 292.03	\$ 6,716.69	\$ 194.86	\$ 4,481.78	\$ 530.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TN	3540	\$ 25.89	\$ 91,650.60	\$ 30.96	\$ 109,598.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 116,820.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 99,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 159,300.00
02225.03	Install Cement Treated Fill	CY	10	\$ 141.70	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 141.92	\$ 1,419.20	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
02231.0102	2" Aggregate Base	SY	371	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,725.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,524.50
02231.0112	12" Aggregate Base	SY	8062	\$ 19.14	\$ 154,306.68	\$ 24.15	\$ 194,697.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 177,364.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 128,992.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 201,550.00
02512.016	6" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	5618	\$ 35.06	\$ 196,967.08	\$ 33.28	\$ 186,967.04	\$ 32.00	\$ 179,776.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 207,866.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 280,900.00
02512.024	4" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	124	\$ 47.52	\$ 5,892.48	\$ 45.10	\$ 5,592.40	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00
02512.026	6" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	169	\$ 57.95	\$ 9,793.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,830.00
02520.0106	6" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	1110	\$ 52.25	\$ 57,997.50	\$ 58.96	\$ 65,445.60	\$ 51.00	\$ 56,610.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,600.00
02520.0206	6" Portland Cement Concrete Patch	SY	42	\$ 79.01	\$ 3,318.42	\$ 67.76	\$ 2,845.92	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00
02528.0130	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	388	\$ 29.62	\$ 11,492.56	\$ 40.15	\$ 15,578.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,416.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,580.00
02530.0104	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	600	\$ 5.32	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
02530.0406	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	600	\$ 6.92	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00
02530.0608	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	1475	\$ 7.81	\$ 11,519.75	\$ 5.94	\$ 8,761.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,750.00
02530.0808	Install New Curb Return Fillet (8")	SF	300	\$ 8.87	\$ 2,661.00	7.04	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
02530.1204	Install Handicap Ramp and Landing (4")	SF	40	\$ 19.99	\$ 799.60	31.35	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
02530.1306	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	252	\$ 9.93	\$ 2,502.36	5.94	\$ 1,496.88	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,520.00
02645.01	Install Fire Hydrant Complete	EA	4	\$ 3,877.66	\$ 15,510.64	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
02665.0106	Install 6" Water Main	LF	143	\$ 42.59	\$ 6,090.37	\$ 27.11	\$ 3,876.73	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00
02665.0108	Install 8" Water Main	LF	20	\$ 113.65	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 33.89	\$ 677.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
02665.0110	Install 10" Water Main	LF	5	\$ 120.49	\$ 602.45	\$ 67.28	\$ 336.40	\$ 86.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
02665.0112	Install 12" Water Main	LF	65	\$ 126.35	\$ 8,212.75	\$ 37.38	\$ 2,429.70	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
02665.0116	Install 16" Water Main	LF	4470	\$ 48.32	\$ 215,990.40	\$ 41.05	\$ 183,493.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 268,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 379,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 290,550.00
02665.0206	Install 6" End of Line Plug	EA	8	\$ 280.89	\$ 2,247.12	\$ 192.11	\$ 1,536.88	\$ 357.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00
02665.0208	Install 8" End of Line Plug	EA	2	\$ 329.95	\$ 659.90	\$ 221.78	\$ 443.56	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00

**WESTOVER RD. ZONE 2 WATER TRANSMISSION REPLACEMENT****PROJECT 12UT09****BID TABULATION****BASE BID**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	DRM, INC. P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, LLC P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		COP WYOMING, LLC P.O. BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		MVB, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02665.0212	Install 12" End of Line Plug	EA	5	\$ 455.95	\$ 2,279.75	\$ 327.45	\$ 1,637.25	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
02665.0216	Install 16" End of Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 804.51	\$ 804.51	\$ 575.76	\$ 575.76	\$ 881.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
02665.03080608	Install 8"x6"x8" Tee	EA	2	\$ 602.34	\$ 1,204.68	\$ 443.91	\$ 887.82	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
02665.03120612	Install 12"x6"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 788.93	\$ 788.93	\$ 634.91	\$ 634.91	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.03121212	Install 12"x12"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,055.44	\$ 1,055.44	\$ 813.83	\$ 813.83	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
02665.03121612	Install 12"x16"x12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,712.38	\$ 1,712.38	\$ 1,356.22	\$ 1,356.22	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
02665.03160616	Install 16"x6"x16" Tee	EA	8	\$ 1,446.89	\$ 11,575.12	\$ 1,000.39	\$ 8,003.12	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00
02665.03160816	Install 16"x8"x16" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,508.55	\$ 1,508.55	\$ 1,057.21	\$ 1,057.21	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
02665.03161216	Install 16"x12"x16" Tee	EA	4	\$ 1,686.70	\$ 6,746.80	\$ 1,189.22	\$ 4,756.88	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
02665.041212	Install 12"x12" Cross	EA	1	\$ 1,458.27	\$ 1,458.27	\$ 1,104.79	\$ 1,104.79	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.041608	Install 16"x8" Cross	EA	1	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 1,341.34	\$ 1,341.34	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
02665.051210	Install 12"x10" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 547.67	\$ 547.67	\$ 458.09	\$ 458.09	\$ 819.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
02665.0616	Install 16"x11 1/4 Elbow	EA	15	\$ 1,096.10	\$ 16,441.50	\$ 809.18	\$ 12,137.70	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
02665.0716	Install 16"x22 1/2 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 1,048.54	\$ 1,048.54	\$ 788.84	\$ 788.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.0812	Install 12"x45 Elbow	EA	3	\$ 689.04	\$ 2,067.12	\$ 513.05	\$ 1,539.15	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
02665.0816	Install 16"x45 Elbow	EA	6	\$ 1,419.46	\$ 8,516.76	\$ 813.98	\$ 4,883.88	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
02665.0916	Install 16"x90 Elbow	EA	1	\$ 1,241.57	\$ 1,241.57	\$ 961.95	\$ 961.95	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
02665.1106	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$ 1,212.17	\$ 9,697.36	\$ 900.79	\$ 7,206.32	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
02665.1108	Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,433.71	\$ 5,734.84	\$ 1,153.33	\$ 4,613.32	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
02665.1110	Install 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,090.28	\$ 2,090.28	\$ 1,656.55	\$ 1,656.55	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
02665.1112	Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	7	\$ 2,768.14	\$ 19,376.98	\$ 2,211.41	\$ 15,479.87	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 21,595.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
02665.1216	Install 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	13	\$ 3,535.31	\$ 45,959.03	\$ 2,889.29	\$ 37,560.77	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
02665.1301	Extend & Reconnect 1" Water Service	EA	2	\$ 1,339.86	\$ 2,679.72	\$ 685.96	\$ 1,371.92	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
02665.1406	Reconnection of Existing 6" Water Service	EA	5	\$ 719.34	\$ 3,596.70	\$ 977.31	\$ 4,886.55	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	7	\$ 1,854.46	\$ 12,981.22	\$ 1,123.08	\$ 7,861.56	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
02665.19	Install Air Vacuum and Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$ 14,460.89	\$ 43,382.67	\$ 11,159.50	\$ 33,478.50	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00



WESTOVER RD. ZONE 2 WATER TRANSMISSION REPLACEMENT

PROJECT 12UT09

BID TABULATION

BASE BID



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	DRM, INC. P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, LLC P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		COP WYOMING, LLC P.O. BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		MVB, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	5	\$ 113.91	\$ 569.55	\$ 225.72	\$ 1,128.60	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00
SP-02665.31	Install Blowoff	EA	1	\$ 4,205.14	\$ 4,205.14	\$ 3,460.81	\$ 3,460.81	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SP-02666.0101	Install 1" HDD Water Service	LF	190	\$ 40.17	\$ 7,632.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00
SP-02666.0102	Install 2" HDD Water Service	LF	136	\$ 43.49	\$ 5,914.64	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,160.00
SP-02666.0108	Install 8" HDD Water Service	LF	106	\$ 100.49	\$ 10,651.94	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,586.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,932.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,720.00
SP-02666.0112	Install 12" HDD Water Service	LF	52	\$ 146.42	\$ 7,613.84	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00
SP-02666.0116	Install 16" HDD Water Main	LF	370	\$ 153.23	\$ 56,695.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 79,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,500.00
02700.0108	Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	150	\$ 61.48	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00
02700.0348	Install 48" Basic Sanitary Sewer Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	2	\$ 2,838.19	\$ 5,676.38	\$ 2,594.60	\$ 5,189.20	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
02700.04	Install Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	9	\$ 265.60	\$ 2,390.40	\$ 177.42	\$ 1,596.78	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
02700.09	Connect to Sanitary Sewer Main	EA	2	\$ 605.41	\$ 1,210.82	\$ 687.13	\$ 1,374.26	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	4500	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 990.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 675.00
SP-02900.20	Install Rock Landscaping	SF	120	\$ 1.26	\$ 151.20	\$ 37.65	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,516,976.87		\$1,550,164.00		\$2,146,851.00		\$2,166,873.00		\$2,148,874.50



WESTOVER RD. ZONE 2 WATER TRANSMISSION REPLACEMENT

PROJECT 12UT09

BID TABULATION

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	DRM, INC. P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, LLC P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		COP WYOMING, LLC P.O. BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		MVB, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 22,485.45	\$ 22,485.45	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 4,828.16	\$ 4,828.16	\$ 2,978.48	\$ 2,978.48	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
01500.12	Install Silt Fence	LF	50	\$ 6.87	\$ 343.50	\$ 5.91	\$ 295.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 15,858.09	\$ 15,858.09	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 HR	1000	\$ 14.08	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	LF	250	\$ 13.24	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
02050.05	Remove Existing Fitting	EA	3	\$ 176.53	\$ 529.59	\$ 209.49	\$ 628.47	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
02050.06	Remove Water Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 117.79	\$ 117.79	\$ 210.90	\$ 210.90	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
02050.08	Remove Valve	EA	3	\$ 175.47	\$ 526.41	\$ 266.37	\$ 799.11	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02050.24	Removal of Existing Fence	LF	90	\$ 3.12	\$ 280.80	\$ 2.86	\$ 257.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00
02075.02	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	830	\$ 5.28	\$ 4,382.40	\$ 5.28	\$ 4,382.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	12	\$ 4.22	\$ 50.64	\$ 5.19	\$ 62.28	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
02075.11	Removal of Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	160	\$ 1.40	\$ 224.00	\$ 4.97	\$ 795.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
02075.14	Removal of Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	16	\$ 1.06	\$ 16.96	\$ 8.15	\$ 130.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	1200	\$ 6.57	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00
02210.0724	24" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	850	\$ 3.87	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00
02220.01	Exploratory Excavation	HR	19	\$ 235.57	\$ 4,475.83	\$ 290.51	\$ 5,519.69	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	2	\$ 143.62	\$ 287.24	\$ 129.90	\$ 259.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	9	\$ 291.99	\$ 2,627.91	\$ 194.86	\$ 1,753.74	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
02225.02	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	TN	1660	\$ 25.90	\$ 42,994.00	\$ 30.96	\$ 51,393.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 74,700.00
02231.0102	2" Aggregate Base	SY	4	\$ 4.58	\$ 18.32	\$ 40.94	\$ 163.76	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 38.00
02231.0106	6" Aggregate Base	SY	850	\$ 13.17	\$ 11,194.50	\$ 23.85	\$ 20,272.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,450.00
02231.0112	12" Aggregate Base	SY	1660	\$ 19.14	\$ 31,772.40	\$ 24.63	\$ 40,885.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,500.00
02520.0107	7" Portland Cement Concrete Paving	SY	830	\$ 56.29	\$ 46,720.70	\$ 61.60	\$ 51,128.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 58,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,950.00
02528.0130	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	12	\$ 29.62	\$ 355.44	\$ 45.65	\$ 547.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00
02530.0608	Install New Concrete Valley Gutter (8")	SF	160	\$ 7.81	\$ 1,249.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
02530.1306	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6")	SF	24	\$ 9.94	\$ 238.56	\$ 10.45	\$ 250.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00
02665.0106	Install 6" Water Main	LF	10	\$ 42.58	\$ 425.80	\$ 34.65	\$ 346.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00



WESTOVER RD. ZONE 2 WATER TRANSMISSION REPLACEMENT

PROJECT 12UT09

BID TABULATION

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1



Item No.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	DRM, INC. P.O. BOX 1002 GILLETTE, WY 82717		NORTHSTAR ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, LLC P.O. BOX 1067 GILLETTE, WY 82717		COP WYOMING, LLC P.O. BOX 979 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		MVB, INC. 237 NORTH MAIN ST., SUITE 200 SHERIDAN, WY 82801		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02665.0116	Install 16" Water Main	LF	2002	\$ 48.32	\$ 96,736.64	\$ 40.50	\$ 81,081.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,170.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,130.00
02665.0206	Install 6" End of Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 280.94	\$ 280.94	\$ 192.11	\$ 192.11	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
02665.0212	Install 12" End of Line Plug	EA	2	\$ 455.49	\$ 910.98	\$ 325.47	\$ 650.94	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.03160616	Install 16"x6"x16" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,446.74	\$ 1,446.74	\$ 1,001.35	\$ 1,001.35	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.03161216	Install 16"x12"x16" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,686.51	\$ 1,686.51	\$ 1,188.90	\$ 1,188.90	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
02665.051612	Install 16"x12" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 782.87	\$ 782.87	\$ 624.87	\$ 624.87	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
02665.0616	Install 16"x11 1/4 Elbow	EA	3	\$ 1,096.11	\$ 3,288.33	\$ 809.18	\$ 2,427.54	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
02665.0816	Install 16"x45 Elbow	EA	5	\$ 1,419.45	\$ 7,097.25	\$ 814.04	\$ 4,070.20	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
02665.0916	Install 16"x90 Elbow	EA	2	\$ 1,241.56	\$ 2,483.12	\$ 961.60	\$ 1,923.20	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
02665.1106	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,211.72	\$ 1,211.72	\$ 900.76	\$ 900.76	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.1216	Install 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	5	\$ 3,535.52	\$ 17,677.60	\$ 2,933.21	\$ 14,666.05	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
02665.1301	Extend & Reconnect 1" Water Service	EA	2	\$ 1,339.86	\$ 2,679.72	\$ 912.36	\$ 1,824.72	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
02665.1406	Reconnection of Existing 6" Water Service	EA	1	\$ 719.35	\$ 719.35	\$ 955.17	\$ 955.17	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02665.18	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,775.13	\$ 3,550.26	\$ 1,487.66	\$ 2,975.32	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
02665.24	Install Test Station	EA	4	\$ 114.41	\$ 457.64	\$ 212.95	\$ 851.80	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
02665.25	Casing Pipe - Jacking or Boring	LF	331	\$ 384.58	\$ 127,295.98	\$ 369.04	\$ 122,152.24	\$ 427.00	\$ 141,337.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 122,470.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 215,150.00
02665.27	Install Utility Marker	EA	2	\$ 117.88	\$ 235.76	\$ 203.48	\$ 406.96	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
SP-02665.28	Install 4" Rigid Foam Board Insulation	SF	280	\$ 8.33	\$ 2,332.40	\$ 12.43	\$ 3,480.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,960.00
SP-02665.29	Install Corrosion Protection	EA	2	\$ 16,475.73	\$ 32,951.46	\$ 15,272.95	\$ 30,545.90	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SP-02665.30	Install 16" Water Main Inside Existing Steel Casing	LF	80	\$ 59.65	\$ 4,772.00	\$ 102.18	\$ 8,174.40	\$ 183.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
02900.06	Hydroseeding	SF	10600	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,590.00
02900.09	Install Fence (Chain Link)	LF	70	\$ 13.26	\$ 928.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
02900.16	Install Fence (Wire)	LF	20	\$ 5.96	\$ 119.20	\$ 4.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE 1 BID					\$ 638,004.26		\$ 659,758.96		\$ 727,492.00		\$ 828,718.00		\$ 901,563.00

The Tabulation of Bids herein is a true representation of the Bids received on June 19, 2013.

